IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

ROSETTA-WIRELESS CORP.,)	
Plaintiff,)	Case No: 15 C 799
VS.)	Judge Joan H. Lefkow
APPLE, INC., et al.,)	
Defendants.)	

<u>ORDER</u>

By agreement of all assigned judges, the following cases are referred to the Executive Committee for consolidation under Internal Operating Procedure 13(e) with Case No. 15 C 799, *Rosetta-Wireless Corp v. Apple, Inc.*, for pretrial proceedings:

15 C 10603 Rosetta-Wireless Corp. v. High Tech Computer Corp. et al,

15 C 10605 Rosetta-Wireless Corp. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd. et al.

15 C 10608 Rosetta-Wireless Corp. v. LG Electronics Co. et al

15 C 10611 Rosetta-Wireless Corp. v. Motorola Mobility LLC.

Date: January 27, 2016

U.S. District Judge Joan H. Lefkow

